## National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 348/3/8/2011-PF

Diary Number	179258
Name of the Complainant	TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR
Address	ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI , DELHI
Name of the Victim	RAKHAL GAUR
Address	VILLAGE. MALASI NAMKHI GAUR, PS. DOLAMARA,
	KARIMNAGAR , ANDHRA PRADESH
Place of Incident	MALASI NAMKHI GAUR
	KABRI ANGLONG , ASSAM
Date of Incident	12/8/2011
	LINKED WITH CASE NO.343/3/8/2011-PF Rs. 3,00,000/- compensation has been paid to the
Direction issued by the Commissio	on relatives of the deceased from the Chief Minister's relief fund. Hence the matter stands disposed of.
Action Taken	Concluded and No Further Action Required (Dated 5/28/2012)
Status on 11/24/2012	The Case is Closed.

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi, PIN 110001 Tel.No. 23385368 Fax No. 23384863 E-Mail: cov dnhrc@hub.nic.in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Complaint Information being published on NET. The Complaint Information on net is for immediate information to the Complainants/ Victims. Assistant Registrar(LAW) Tel. No.: 011-2338 5368 Fax No.: 011-2338 6521 Telegraphic Add.: "HUMANRIGHTS" Home Page : http://nhrc.nic.in Case No. 348/3/8/2011-PF/OC NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION (LAW DIVISION)

> FARIDKOT HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI - 110 001

\* \* \*

Dated 12/05/2012

15 MAY 2019

To

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM

Sub : Complaint from

TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI, DELHI.

Sir,

The complaint dated 09/12/2011, was placed before the Commission on 11/05/2012. Upon perusing the complaint, the Commission directed as follows.

Transmit the complaint to DG, CRPF, New Delhi and SP, Karbi Anglong, Assam calling for a report within four weeks.

2. Accordingly, I am forwarding herewith a copy of the complaint for taking appropriate action in the matter as per the directions of the Commission. It is requested that an Action Taken Report be sent to the Commission within 4 weeks from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

ASSIST ANT REGISTRAR (LAW)

Encls: As above

CC to:

The Inspector General of Police P.O. ULUBARL, DISTT. KAMRUP, GUWAHATI, ASSAM.

TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR ASIAN CENTRE FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, C-3/441-C, (2ND FLOOR), JANAKPURI, WEST DELHI, DELHI.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR(LAW)